
 
 

COLLEGE ASSOCIATION MEETING - March 22, 2017 (Revised) 
 

Attendees: Tatyana Gleyzer, Meghann Williams, Robbie Hassel, Teneia Wooten, 
Francesca Royal, Mariam Ahmed, Yasin Ahmed, and Melany Balaguera 
 
Absent: Clay Williams, Reuben Blundell, and Helen Polanco 
 
Guests: Miesha Smith (Chair, non-voting member), Nicole Hector-Hutchinson (non-
voting member of the College Association Office) 
 
Minutes Recorder: Tanisha Hidalgo 

 
1. Approval of Minutes 

March 01, 2017     Approved 
 

2. New Business 
3. Budgets 

EARMARK 
Media Board     Approved $    2,000.00 
 
LATE SUBMISSIONS 

       GSA Clubs 
Performing Arts Clubs     
Publications 
LATE SUBMISSIONS   

       TGIF Clubs 
             USG Clubs 

The Philosophy Club of Hunter College  Approved $    1,000.00 
LATE SUBMISSIONS   
Administrative Cost    Approved $  21,433.45 
The Oracle      Approved $    6,500.00 
 

4. Line Transfer/Budget Modification  
Dance Now     Approved $    3,950.00 
GSA Maintenance     Approved $       750.00 
Hip HopOlogy     Approved $       445.00 
Intonation      Approved $       865.00 
Performing Arts – CL1    Approved $       500.00 
Performing Arts – IN21    Approved $       550.00 
Performing Arts – IN41    Approved $       800.00 
Students for Justice in Palestine   Approved $       300.00 
USG General     Approved $  10,934.00 
Vietnamese Student Association   Approved $       350.00 
LATE SUBMISSIONS 
 

5. Line Transfers 
Alpha Phi Omega     Approved $       560.00 
Arab Studies Club     Approved $       350.00 
Exploring Culinary Health Outreach  Approved $       385.00 
Eyespeak      Approved $    1,780.00 
Generation Citizen    Approved $       100.00 



Photographer’s Collective of Hunter College Approved $       550.00 
Smart Girls Group     Approved $       105.00 
LATE SUBMISSIONS 
Access Center     *Tabled $  29,818.64 
  

6. Budget Modification 
USG Brookdale     Approved $    4,360.00 
WHCS             **Approved  $    6,500.00 
 

7. Income Earned 
Intonation      Approved $       355.00  
Palestine Solidarity Alliance   Approved $         60.00 
Pilipinos of Hunter    Approved $         41.75  
South Asian Culture Club    Approved $       186.00  
 

8. Old Business 
 
 

* Line 3 Approved 
** Events past May 31st not permitted    


	1. Approval of Minutes

